
TEMPORARY ORDINANCE NO.

PERMANENT ORDINANCE NO.

57 -25

102'ZS
AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE COMPENSATION FOR THE CITY
TREASURER FOR THE TERM COMMENCING PAYROLL I 2026. AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER. STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. ThaI the compensation for the City Treasurer for the term commencing
January I , 2026, and ending December 3 l, 2029. shall be as follows:

Commencing January l,
Commencing January l.
Commencing January l.
Commencing January l.

2026
2027
2028
2029

$35,791.00
$38,010.00
$19, r 50.00
$40.325.00
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C

Mayor
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Second by

Requested by Committee

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance is declared Io be an emergency measure necessary
for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the City, and for the
continued and uninterrupted services by the City of Lancaster. Wherefore this Ordinance shall be
in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.


