

TEMPORARY ORDINANCE NO. 57-25

PERMANENT ORDINANCE NO. 602-25

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE COMPENSATION FOR THE CITY TREASURER FOR THE TERM COMMENCING PAYROLL 1 2026, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the compensation for the City Treasurer for the term commencing January 1, 2026, and ending December 31, 2029, shall be as follows:

Commencing January 1, 2026.....	\$35,791.00
Commencing January 1, 2027.....	\$38,010.00
Commencing January 1, 2028.....	\$39,150.00
Commencing January 1, 2029.....	\$40,325.00

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the City, and for the continued and uninterrupted services by the City of Lancaster. Wherefore this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: 12-1-2025 after 3 reading. Vote: Yeas 10 Nays 0

Approved: December 1, 2025

Clerk: [Signature]

[Signature]  
President of Council

[Signature]  
Mayor

Offered by: [Signature]

Second by: [Signature]

Requested by Finance Committee